BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Bertha M. Pozorski on the occasion of her 100th birthday.

WHEREAS,

BERTHA M. POZORSKI

celebrated an extraordinary milestone, her 100th birthday on July 15, 2018 and celebrated with close friends and family; and

WHEREAS, Bertha M. Pozorski was born on July 15, 1918 and has been a lifelong resident of Milwaukee County; and

WHEREAS, Bertha M. Pozorski raised five children alongside her loving husband, George, in a house that George built in 1951 located in the Town of Granville; and

WHEREAS, Bertha M. Pozorski loved to preserve fruits and vegetables that she grew on her ¹/₄ acre garden, she loved sewing clothing for her family, was a leader in 4H and Girl Scouts and still had time to be active in the PTA, she also baked thousands of Christmas cookies every year, which she packed in tins to give to family, friends and neighbors until she was 92 years old; and

WHEREAS, Bertha M. Pozorski sold the home her husband had built and purchased a six bedroom home in 2005 to accommodate out of town visitors, Bertha continues to live there as well as continues to play cards, board games, embroiders, reads the newspaper daily and votes; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Bertha M. Pozorski on reaching her 100th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Bertha M. Pozorski in recognition of her 100th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson, and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 10, 2018.